052
M
odular D
evices
TGB1NLE-63Y Series RCBO, Electronic A/AC Type
Product name TGB1NLE-63Y
Standard IEC61009-1
Certificate TUV, CE, CB

TG  B  1N  LE  -  63  Y  1P+N  C  16  30mA
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGB1NLE-63Y Series RCBO, Electronic A/AC Type with overcurrent protection (hereinafter referred to
residual current circuit breaker) is primarily used in AC 50Hz line with rated operating voltage 230V/400V
and with rated current up to 63A. In the event of electric shock or when the leakage current from the power
grid exceeds the specified value, the residual current circuit breaker can cut off the power quickly in a
very short time for safety protection of people and electrical equipment. It can also be used for infrequent
conversion of line in case of overload, short circuit, overload, and during operation, especially for lighting
distribution system in industries and commerce.
3  Technical Parameters
3.1 Main technical parameters (see Table 1)
Table 1
Rated residual current (mA)
Rated current (A)
Instantaneous trip type (B/C/D)
Number of poles (1P+N/2P/3P/3P+N/4P)
Integrated type & small size
Frame current (A): 63
Derivative function: LE: Electronic residual current circuit breaker
LG: Electronic residual current circuit breaker with overvoltage
protection
LA: A type electronic residual current circuit breaker
Design code
Miniature circuit breaker
Enterprise code
053
M
od
ul
ar
 D
ev
ic
es
Product name TGB1NLE-63Y
Rated operating short-circuit breaking capacity   (kA)
Ics
6
Rated ultimate short-circuit breaking capacity     (kA)
Icn
6
Instantaneous trip characteristics B (3In-5In)  C (5In-10In)  D (10In-14In)
Trip form Thermomagnetic trip
Pollution degree 2
Electrical and mechanical accessories
MX: Shunt release    OF: Aux. contact
SD: Alarm contact      MX + OF: Shunt + Aux. release
MV: Overvoltage release       MN: Undervoltage release
MV+MN: Overvoltage and undervoltage release
MNS: Voltage loss release
Residual current operation type Type AC, type A
Rated residual current (mA)       IΔn 15, 30, 50, 75, 100, 300